

Gaurav Kumar Vs. State of H.P.

Cr.Appeal No. 90 of 2025

23.12.2025 Present: Mr. Vikas Sanoria, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. H.S. Rawat, Addl. A.G., for the respondent-State.

Notice. Mr. H.S. Rawat, learned Addl.

A.G. appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondent-State. Enabling the respondents-State to file status report, list on 30.12.2025.

Admit.

Call for the records.

Cr.M.P. No. 5774 of 2025

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

December 23, 2025
(kalpana)