

Gaurav Kumar vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No.90 of 2025

30.12.2025 Present: Mr. Vikas Sanoria, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Additional Advocate
General, with Ms. Avni Kochhar, Deputy
Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

Cr.MP No.5774 of 2025

Reply not filed. Needful be done on or before the
next date of hearing.

List on **02.01.2026.**

(Virender Singh)
Judge

December 30, 2025
(subhash)