

Cr.A.(C-SB)-90 of 2025

20.04.2026 Present: None.

Personal and surety bonds in terms of order dated 02.01.2026 have been furnished and received.

Present appeal has been admitted on 23.12.2025. Parties are duly represented. No CrMP is pending for disposal. Records received. Registry to append completion certificate after re-checking the records and service. List for hearing in due course.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

20.04.2026

(Vriti)